DIAM4200 1 to 15 kVA
IGBT controlled Sinusoidal Single-Phase
Constant Current Regulator
APPLICATIONS
DIAM4200 series CCRs are optimized static devices,
controlled IGBT bridges, designed to maintain a constant,
pre-displayed and adjustable output current
independently of load or power supply fluctuations.

disconnected from the load.
OC - 13
ORDERING CODE
The DIAM4200 IGBT’S sinusoidal regulator is identified by a serial ordering number which indicates its type and particularity.
If needed, add all useful precision and options.
Example:  D42-IEC-1-5-50-15-400-B21-530  =  DIAM4200  compliant  to  IEC,  6.6A,  5  brightness,  50Hz,  15kVA,  400Vac,  with  a
multiwire interface and Jbus serial network, with lightning arrestors on output terminals, Circuit breaker, EFD and LFD:
Other Options: Complementary codes to add: BI (2 omni-directional caster with lock), CSx (Circuit Selector x-ways)
Or specific: (FAA cut out, IP other than IP21).
6/6
D 4 2 - I E C - 1 - 5 - 5 0 - 1 5 - 4 0 0 - B 2 1 - 5 3 0
Serie
Type
Class
Style
Freq.
Output
Power
Supply
Control
Regular
Options
| D42: DIAM 4200
| IEC: IEC type
| 828: L-828 FAA Type (Options as described in L828 advisory are included)
| 829: L-829 FAA Type (Options as described in L829 advisory are included)
| AXX: AENA Compliance (A29= AENA PPT2-1995: A04= AENA PPT2/04/04-2004
|1: Clas1 (Output Current 6.6A)
| 3: Style 1 (Class1: 4.8A, 5.5A, 6.6A)
| 5: Style 2 (Class1: 2.8A, 3.4A, 4.1A, 5.2A, 6.6A)
| A: 5 brightness, AENA values
| X: Number brightness, up to 8 (not counting B0= “black” current): Values of currents must be specified separately
| 50: 50 Hz
| 60: 60 Hz
| 01: 1 kVA | 10: 10 kVA
| 02: 2.5 kVA | 15: 15 kVA
| 05: 5 kVA | Extended version 20 kVA to 30kVA on request
|XXX: Input voltage: 208, 220, 230, 240, 277, 380, 400, 415 or 480 Vca -5% +10% (FAA) or +/- 10% (IEC)
0XX: No multiwire interface 0XX: No multiwire interface XX0: No communication network
AXX: INTERNAL Source Remote
Control
A1X or B1X: NEGATIVE common
monitoring - (IEC interface board)
XX1: 1 x Jbus RS485 port
BXX:  EXTERNAL  20to  60  Vdc  Rem.
Control
A2X or B2X: free common
monitoring - (FAA interface board,
dry contacts)
XX2: 2 x Jbus RS485 ports
CXX: AENA terminal block C2X XX3: 1 x Lonwork port
DXX: cylindrical socket (SOURIAU) D2X XX4: 1 x Ethernet port
GXX: INTERNAL 120Vac remote
control
G2X XX5: 1 x Jbus and 1 x Ethernet ports
HXX: EXTERNAL 120Vac remote
control
(Only one letter must be selected)
H2X
(Only one figure must be selected)
XX6: 2 x Ethernet ports
(Only one figure must be selected)
(If FAA type CCR, options as described in according advisory are included):
0XX: No extra protection options X0X: No extra monitoring options XX0: No extra options
1XX: Lighting arrestors (outputs) X1X: Earth Fault Detector (EFD) XX1: Cut-out / earthing jumpers
2XX: Lighting arrestors (inputs)
4XX: Circuit Breaker
X2X: Lamp Failure Detector (LFD)
X4X: Time meters (each brightness)
XX2: Casters (unidirectional)
(Final number: add all needed weights) (Final number: add all needed weights) (Final number: add all needed weights)
We reserve the right to change the design or specification data without notice UC-PU-0237_EN
OC - 13